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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

 
MIAMI DIVISION 

 
CASE NO.  1:16-CV-21224-MORENO 

 
MASTER SGT. ANTHONY R. EDWARDS, 
USAF, RETIRED; et al. 
 
  Plaintiffs,  
 
vs. 
 
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS, LLP, 
 
  Defendant.  
____________________________________/ 
 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Charles S. Davant of the law firm of Sedgwick LLP 

appears as counsel for Defendant, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP in the above-styled case.  All 

parties are requested to forward copies of all pleadings and correspondence to undersigned 

counsel at the address below. 

Date: September 7, 2016.   Respectfully submitted, 

      /s/ Charles S. Davant   
Charles S. Davant  
Florida Bar No.15178 
charles.davant@sedgwicklaw.com 
SEDGWICK LLP 
One Biscayne Tower 
Suite 1500 
Two South Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, FL 33131-1822 
 
Counsel for Defendant PricewaterhouseCoopers 
LLP 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7th day of September, 2016, a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing was filed electronically with the Clerk of the Court, by using the CM/ECF system, 

causing a true and correct copy to be served on all counsel of record on the attached Service List. 

 
       /s/Charles S. Davant   
       Charles S. Davant 
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Master Sgt. Anthony R. Edwards, USAF vs. PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 
Case No.: 1:16-CV-21224-MORENO 

United States District Court, Southern District of Florida 
 

SERVICE LIST 

Steven W. Thomas, Esq. 
steventhomas@tafsattorneys.com 
THOMAS, ALEXANDER & FORRESTER LLP 
14 27th Avenue 
Venice, CA 90291 
Telephone: (310) 961-2536 
Facsimile: (310) 526-6852 
 

Hector Lombana, Esq. 
hlombana@glhlawyers.com 
GAMBA & LOMBANA, P.A. 
2701 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Mezzanine 
Coral Gables, Florida 33134 
Telephone: (305) 448-4010 
Facsimile: (305) 448-9891 
 

Gonzalo R. Dorta, Esq. 
grd@dortalaw.com 
GONZALO R. DORTA, P.A. 
334 Minorca Avenue 
Coral Gables, Florida 33134 
Telephone: (305) 441-2299 
Facsimile: (305) 441-8849 
 
 

Kenneth G. Turkel, Esq. 
kturkel@bajocuva.com 
Brad F. Barrios, Esq. 
bbarrios@bajocuva.com 
BAJO CUVA COHEN TURKEL 
100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1900 
Tampa, FL  33602 
Telephone:  (813) 443-2199 
Facsimile:  (813) 443-2193 
 

Counsel for Plaintiffs 
  
Howard N Cayne 
howard.cayne@aporter.com 
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20001 
Telephone: (202) 942-5000 
Facsimile:  (202) 942-5999 
 

Samuel J. Dubbin, Esq. 
sdubbin@dubbinkravetz.com 
DUBBIN & KRAVETZ, LLP 
1200 Anastasia Avenue, Suite 300 
Coral Gables, Florida  33134 
Telephone:  (305) 371-4700 
Facsimile:  (305) 371-4701 
 

Counsel for Federal Housing Finance Agency 
  
Raoul G. Cantero 
rcantero@whitecase.com 
Michelle Holmes Johnson 
mhjohnson@whitecase.com  
Jason N. Zakia 
jzakia@whitecase.com 
Jesse L. Green 
jgreen@whitecase.com 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard 

Philip S. Beck 
philip.beck@bartlit-beck.com 
Christopher D. Landgraff 
chris.landgraff@bartlit-beck.com 
Cindy L. Sobel 
cindy.sobel@bartlit-beck.com 
Christopher R. Hagale 
chris.hagale@bartlit-beck.com 
Jean Katharine Shoemaker Tinkham 
jean.tinkham@bartlit-beck.com 
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Suite 4900 
Miami, Florida  33131-2352 
Telephone:  (305) 371-2700 
Facsimile:  (305) 358-5744 
 

BARTLIT BECK HERMAN PALENCHAR & SCOTT 
LLP 
54 West Hubbard Street 
Suite 300 
Chicago, IL  60654 
Telephone:  (312) 494-4400 
Facsimile:  (312) 494-4440 
 

Andrew C. Baak 
andrew.baak@bartlit-beck.com 
John M. Hughes 
john.hughes@bartlit-beck.com 
BARTLIT BECK HERMAN PALENCHAR & 
SCOTT LLP 
1899 Wynkoop Street 
Suite 800 
Denver, CO  80202 
Telephone:  (303) 592-3100 
Facsimile:  (303) 592-3140 
 

 

Counsel for Defendant PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 
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